ADOPTED SENATE AMENDMENTS



Wednesday, February 22, 2017

HB0080SS001/ADOPTED (TO ENGROSSED COPY)

Page 4-line 19 After ";" insert "and".

Page 8-line 7 After ";" insert "and".

Page 17-line 1 After "contractor" insert ", not subject to the Wyoming Worker's Compensation Act".

Page 18-after line 21 Insert:

- "(e) Neither a transportation network company nor a driver shall include services performed:
- (i) In the employ of a state, or any political subdivision of the state, or in the employ of an Indian tribe or any instrumentality of a state, any political subdivision of a state or any Indian tribe that is wholly owned by one or more states or political subdivisions or Indian tribes, provided that the service is excluded from employment as defined in the Federal Unemployment Tax Act, 26 U.S.C. §§ 3301 and 3306(c)(7).
- (ii) In the employ of a religious, charitable, educational or other organization that is excluded from employment as defined in the Federal Unemployment Tax Act, 26 U.S.C. §§ 3301 through 3311, solely by reason of 26 U.S.C. § 3306(c)(8).". CASE, CHAIRMAN

HB0080SW001/ADOPTED (TO ENGROSSED COPY)

Page 18-after line 21 Insert:

"(e) Notwithstanding W.S. 31-20-111, nothing in this chapter limits the ability of a public airport or its governing body to enter into an operating agreement with a transportation network company providing access to a public airport.". ELLIS

HB0159SS001/ADOPTED (TO ENGROSSED COPY)

Page 4-line 1 After "provider" delete line.

Page 4-line 2 Delete "religious counselor".

Page 4-line 10 Delete "that" insert "who". CASE, CHAIRMAN

ADOPTED SENATE AMENDMENTS



Wednesday, February 22, 2017

HB0165SS001/ADOPTED (TO ENGROSSED COPY)

Page 1-line 5 Before "and" insert "providing an appropriation;".

Page 3-line 19 Delete "certification" insert "certificate of training completion".

Page 4-line 16 Delete "three (3)" insert "one (1) member who is NCCAOM certified, two (2)".

Page 11-line 12 After "practice" delete balance of line.

Page 11-lines 13 and 14 Delete.

Page 11-line 15 Delete through "standards".

Page 13-line 2 After "an" insert "auricular".

After "2." insert "For the period beginning Page 19-line 15 with the effective date of this act through June 30, 2018, there is appropriated fifteen thousand dollars (\$15,000.00) from the general fund to the department administration and information. This appropriation shall be expended only for the purpose of providing necessary support and executive secretary services for the licensing board created under section 1 of this act. Notwithstanding any other provision of law, this appropriation shall not be transferred or expended for any other purpose and any unexpended, unobligated funds remaining from this appropriation shall revert as provided by law on June 30, 2018.". NETHERCOTT, ACTING CHAIRMAN

HB0165SS002/ADOPTED (TO ENGROSSED COPY)

Page 19-line 15 In the first standing committee amendment (HB0165SS001/AE) to this line, delete "fifteen thousand dollars (\$15,000.00)" insert "twenty thousand dollars (\$20,000.00)". DRISKILL, ACTING CHAIRMAN